PHIL MURPHY DIvISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Governor 140 EAST FRONT STREET, 4™ FL.
P.O.Box 003 BRIAN O. LIPMAN
TAHESHA L. WAY TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625 Director

Lt. Governor

August 19, 2024

Via Electronic Mail

Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1% Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: Elizabethtown Gas Company to Revise its Energy Efficiency
Program Rider Rate
BPU Docket No. GR24070552

Dear Secretary Golden:

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individuals on
behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel:

Brian O. Lipman, Director Maura Caroselli, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor 140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003 P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625 Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.qov mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Megan C. Lupo, Esq. Mamie W. Purnell, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor 140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003 P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625 Trenton, NJ 08625
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov

Tel: (609) 984-1460 » Fax: (609) 292-2923 « Fax: (609) 292-4991
http://www.nj.gov/rpa  E-Mail: njratepayer@rpa.nj.gov
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Carlena Morrison, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
cmorrison@rpa.nj.qov

By copy of this letter, | am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their
service lists as indicated above.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

Brian O. Lipman, Esg.
Director, Division of Rate Counsel

WQW

Megan C. Lupo, Esq.
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel

By:

ML
cc: Service List


mailto:cmorrison@rpa.nj.gov

Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov

Robert Brabston

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Terel Klein, DAG

Division of Law

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625
Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov

Cindy Capozzoli

SJI Utilities, Inc.

One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
ccapozzoli@sjindustries.com

Elizabethtown Gas Company
to Revise its Energy Efficiency
Program Rider Rate

BPU Docket No. GR24070552

Brian O. Lipman, Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mpurnell@rpa.nj.qgov

Justin Cederberg

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Justin.Cederberg@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Richardson

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stacy.Richardson@bpu.nj.gov

Pamela Owen, DAG

Division of Law

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625
Pamela.Owen@Ilaw.njoag.gov

Dominick DiRocco, Esg.
SJI Utilities, Inc.

One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
ddirocco@sjindustries.com

Maura Caroselli, Esqg.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Carlena Morrison, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
cmorrison@rpa.nj.gov

Earl Pierce

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Earl.Pierce@bpu.nj.gov

Heather Weisband

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.qgov

Gary Akmentins
Elizabethtown Gas Company
One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
gakmentins@sjindustries.com

Carolyn A. Jacobs

SJI Utilities, Inc.

One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
cjacobs@sjindustries.com
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Thomas Kaufmann
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
Tkaufmann@sjindustries.com

Maureen Minkel

SJI Utilities, Inc.

One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
mminkel@sjindustries.com

Jennifer Weitz

SJI Utilities, Inc.

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
jweitz@sjindustries.com

Sheree Kelly

SJI Utilities, Inc.

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
skelly@sjindustries.com

Susan Potanovich
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
spotanovich@sjindustries.com

Andrew McNally

SJI Utilities, Inc.

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
amcnally@sjindustries.com

Frank Vetri

Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
fvetri@sjindustries.com
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